
Special Programs

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Forest Utilization Research 517,500 517,500 511,400 511,400 527,700 502,600
Idaho Geological Survey 714,800 714,800 701,100 701,100 735,000 689,000
Scholarships & Grants 8,509,500 7,794,900 7,102,000 7,132,000 8,382,000 8,382,000
Museum of Natural History 462,700 462,700 454,100 454,100 521,000 446,300
Small Business Development Centers 255,800 255,800 246,300 246,300 262,200 242,100
Idaho Council on Economic Education 45,800 45,800 0 0 0 0
Tech Help 148,100 144,700 143,900 143,900 151,800 141,400

Total 10,654,200 9,936,200 9,158,800 9,188,800 10,579,700 10,403,400

By Fund Source

General 9,046,200 8,687,300 8,690,100 8,720,100 9,861,000 9,684,700
Dedicated 1,000,000 893,100 0 0 0 0
Federal 608,000 355,800 468,700 468,700 718,700 718,700

Total 10,654,200 9,936,200 9,158,800 9,188,800 10,579,700 10,403,400

By Object

Personnel Costs 1,984,100 1,689,500 1,979,500 1,979,500 2,076,400 1,954,100
Operating Expenditures 160,600 449,200 77,300 77,300 80,800 78,300
Capital Outlay 0 2,600 0 0 51,500 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 8,509,500 7,794,900 7,102,000 7,132,000 8,371,000 8,371,000
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 10,654,200 9,936,200 9,158,800 9,188,800 10,579,700 10,403,400

FTP Positions 27.2327.2325.8830.0634.4034.40
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Special Programs

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

8,690,10030.06 9,158,8003.00  FY 2011 Original Appropriation 30.06 8,690,100 9,158,800

30,0000.00 30,0004.30  Supplemental 0.00 30,000 30,000

9,188,80030.065.00  FY 2011 Total Appropriation 8,720,100 8,720,10030.06 9,188,800

0(4.18) 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments (4.18) 0 0

9,188,80025.887.00  FY 2011 Estimated Expenditures 8,720,100 8,720,10025.88 9,188,800

01.10 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 1.10 0 0

42,1000.00 42,1008.70  Restoration of Health Insurance Holiday 0.00 0 0

9,230,90026.989.00  FY 2012 Base 8,762,200 8,720,10026.98 9,188,800

25,7000.00 25,70010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

2,5000.00 2,50010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

51,5000.00 51,50010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 0

19,1000.00 19,10010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

9,329,70026.9811.00  FY 2012 Total Maintenance 8,861,000 8,720,10026.98 9,188,800

Forest Utilization Research
0 (8,800)0.000.00 0 (8,800)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

Idaho Geological Survey
0 (12,100)0.000.00 0 (12,100)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

Scholarships & Grants
250,000 250,0000.250.25 0 0GEARUP Scholarships12.01

1,000,000 1,000,0000.000.00 1,000,000 1,000,000Opportunity Scholarships12.02

Museum of Natural History
0 (7,800)0.000.00 0 (7,800)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

Small Business Development Centers
0 (4,200)0.000.00 0 (4,200)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

Tech Help
0 (2,500)0.000.00 0 (2,500)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

10,579,70027.2313.00  FY 2012 Total 9,861,000 9,684,70027.23 10,403,400

(2.83)Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(2.83) 994,6001,170,900 1,244,6001,420,900

-9.41% -9.41% 11.45%13.47% 15.51% 13.59%
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